Fiscal year 2016 includes a pre-tax gain of $51 million ($38 million after-tax) recognized from the sale of our nurse triage business within our Technology Solutions
segment.

Fiscal year 2016 includes a $19 million tax benefit related to enacted tax law changes in foreign jurisdictions and a $25 million tax benefit related to the reversal of
a tax reserve.

Certain computations may reflect rounding adjustments.

Fiscal year 2015 included a charge related to the settlement of our controlled substance distribution claims within our Distribution Solutions segment.

Fiscal year 2015 included a $241 million pre-tax ($235 million after-tax) non-cash impairment charges related to our Brazilian pharmaceutical business.

During the fourth quarter of fiscal year 2016, the Company approved a restructuring plan to reduce its operating expenses ("Cost Alignment Plan") and recorded
pre-tax restructuring charges of $229 million. Charges were recorded as follows: $26 million in cost of sales and $203 million in operating expenses.

Schedule 2A

As Reported
(GAAP)

Amortization
of Acquisition-

Related
Intangibles

Acquisition
Expenses and

Related
Adjustments

Claim and
Litigation
Reserve

Adjustments
LIFO-Related
Adjustments

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Gross profit (1) 2,852$   2$  -$   -$   29$   2,883$   (2)   % (3) %
Operating expenses (1,909)   100 26 - -   (1,783)   (14)   (6)
Restructuring charges (1) (203)   - - - -   (203)   - -
Other income, net 15 - 2 - -   17 50   42
Interest expense (86) - - - -   (86) (4)   (4)

669 102 28 - 29 828 8   (17)
Income tax expense (204)   (33) (7) - (11)   (255)   (2)   (11)

465 69 21 - 18 573 13   (19)

(13) - - - -   (13) 8   8

452$   69$  21$  -$   18$   560$   13   % (19)   %

1.97$   0.31$   0.09$   -$   0.07$   2.44$   (3) 17   % (17)   %
Diluted weighted average common shares 229 229 229 - 229   229 (3)   % (3) %

As Reported
(GAAP)

Amortization
of Acquisition-

Related
Intangibles

Acquisition
Expenses and

Related
Adjustments

Claim and
Litigation
Reserve

Adjustments
LIFO-Related
Adjustments

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Gross profit  2,917$   2$  -$   -$   50$   2,969$
Operating expenses (2,217)   106 62 150 -   (1,899)
Other income, net 10 2 - - -   12

Change

Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes

Income from continuing operations after tax

Vs. Prior QuarterQuarter Ended March 31, 2016

Income from continuing operations, net of tax,
   attributable to noncontrolling interests

Income from continuing operations, net of tax,
   attributable to McKesson Corporation

Diluted earnings per common share from
   continuing operations, net of tax, attributable to
   McKesson Corporation (2)

Quarter Ended March 31, 2015

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP OPERATING RESULTS TO ADJUSTED EARNINGS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions, except per share amounts)

Interest expense (90) - - - -   (90)

620 110 62 150 50 992
Income tax expense (209)   (36) (23) - (19)   (287)

411 74 39 150 31 705

(12) - - - -   (12)

399$   74$  39$  150$   31$   693$

1.69$   0.31$   0.17$   0.64$   0.13$   2.94$
Diluted weighted average common shares 236 236 236 236 236   236

(1)

(2)

(3)

Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes

Income from continuing operations after tax
Income from continuing operations, net of tax,
   attributable to noncontrolling interests

Certain computations may reflect rounding adjustments.
Adjusted Earnings per share on a Constant Currency basis for the fourth quarter of fiscal year 2016 was $2.46 per diluted share, which excludes the foreign currency exchange effect of $0.02 per
diluted share.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Earnings (Non-GAAP) and Constant Currency (Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of
this release.

Income from continuing operations, net of tax,
   attributable to McKesson Corporation

Diluted earnings per common share from
   continuing operations, net of tax, attributable to
   McKesson Corporation (2)

During the fourth quarter of fiscal year 2016, the Company approved the Cost Alignment Plan and recorded pre-tax restructuring charges of $229 million. Charges were recorded as follows: $26
million in cost of sales and $203 million in operating expenses.

Schedule 2B

As Reported
(GAAP)

Amortization
of Acquisition-

Related
Intangibles

Acquisition
Expenses and

Related
Adjustments

Claim and
Litigation
Reserve

Adjustments
LIFO-Related
Adjustments

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Gross profit (1) (4) 11,416$   7$  -$   -$   244$   11,667$   - % (1) %

Operating expenses (2) (3) (7,668)   423 110 - - (7,135)   (9)   (6)

Restructuring charges (4) (203)   - - - - (203)   -
Other income, net 58 1 4 - - 63 (8)   (3)
Interest expense (353)   - - - - (353)   (6)   (6)

3,250   431 114 - 244 4,039   22   5

Income tax expense (5) (908)   (136)   (36) - (95) (1,175)   11   (1)
Income from continuing operations after tax 2,342   295 78 - 149 2,864   27   7

(52) - - - - (52) (22)   (22)

2,290$   295$   78$  -$   149$   2,812$   29   % 8 %

9.84$   1.27$   0.34$   -$   0.63$   12.08$   (7) 31   % 9 %
Diluted weighted average common shares 233 233 233 - 233 233 (1)   % (1) %

As Reported
(GAAP)

Amortization
of Acquisition-

Related
Intangibles

Acquisition
Expenses and

Related
Adjustments

Claim and
Litigation
Reserve

Adjustments
LIFO-Related
Adjustments

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Gross profit 11,411$   9$  1$  -$   337$   11,758$
Operating expenses (8,443)   483 223 150 - (7,587)
Other income, net 63 2 - - - 65
Interest expense (374) - - - - (374)

Income from continuing operations, net of tax,
   attributable to McKesson Corporation

Change
Year Ended March 31, 2016 Vs. Prior Period

Year Ended March 31, 2015

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP OPERATING RESULTS TO ADJUSTED EARNINGS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions, except per share amounts)

Income from continuing operations, net of tax,
   attributable to noncontrolling interests

Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes

Diluted earnings per common share from
   continuing operations, net of tax, attributable to
   McKesson Corporation (6)

Interest expense (374)   - - - - (374)

2,657   494 224 150 337 3,862
Income tax expense (815)   (157)   (78) - (131) (1,181)

Income from continuing operations after tax 1,842 337 146 150 206 2,681

(67) - - - - (67)

1,775$   337$   146$   150$   206$   2,614$

7.54$   1.43$   0.63$   0.64$   0.87$   11.11$
Diluted weighted average common shares 235 235 235 235 235 235

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

Income from continuing operations, net of tax,
   attributable to noncontrolling interests

Fiscal year 2016 includes $76 million of net cash proceeds representing our share of antitrust legal settlements within our Distribution Solutions segment.

Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes

Diluted earnings per common share from
   continuing operations, net of tax, attributable to
   McKesson Corporation (6)

Fiscal year 2016 includes a pre-tax gain of $52 million ($29 million after-tax) recognized from the sale of our ZEE Medical business within our Distribution Solutions segment.

[…]

Distribution Solutions $ (1,686)   $ 118   $ (1,568)   $ (1,829)   $ 308   $ (1,521)   $ (43) $ (1,729)   $ (39) $ (1,607)   (8) 3 (5) 6

Technology Solutions (273) 8 (265) (248) 8   (240) (1) (274) (1) (266) 10 10 10   11

Corporate (153) - (153) (140) 2   (138) - (153) - (153) 9 11 9 11
Operating expenses $ (2,112)   $ 126   $ (1,986)   $ (2,217)   $ 318   $ (1,899)   $ (44) $ (2,156)   $ (40) $ (2,026)   (5) 5 (3) 7

OTHER INCOME, NET
Distribution Solutions $ 11 $ 2 $ 13 $ 7 $ 2 $ 9 $ $ 11 $ $ 13 57 44 57 44

Constant
Currency

(Non-
GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Constant
Currency

Currency
Effects

Constant
Currency

Constant
Currency
(GAAP)Adjustments

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-
GAAP)

& services

Technology Solutions - Products

GAAP Non-GAAP

Foreign Foreign
Currency
Effects

and Services

distribution & services
International pharmaceutical

distribution & services
Medical-Surgical distribution

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT FINANCIAL RESULTS TO ADJUSTED EARNINGS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Quarter Ended March 31, 2016 Quarter Ended March 31, 2015 Change

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP) Adjustments

Distribution Solutions $ 11   $ 2   $ 13   $ 7   $ 2   $ 9   $ -   $ 11   $ -   $ 13   57   44   57   44

Technology Solutions -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   - - - -

Corporate 4   - 4 3   - 3 -   4 -   4 33   33   33   33
Other income, net $ 15   $ 2   $ 17   $ 10   $ 2   $ 12   $ - $ 15   $ - $ 17   50   42   50   42

OPERATING PROFIT
Distribution Solutions (1) (2) $ 811   $ 150   $ 961   $ 714   $ 360   $ 1,074   $ 5 $ 816   $ 9 $ 970   14   (11)   14   (10)

Technology Solutions (1) (2) 93   9   102   133   10   143   (3) 90 (3) 99 (30) (29) (32) (31)
Operating profit 904   159   1,063   847   370   1,217   2 906   6 1,069   7 (13)   7 (12)

Corporate (2) (149) - (149) (137) 2   (135) - (149) - (149) 9 10   9 10

Interest Expense (86) - (86) (90) - (90) - (86) - (86) (4) (4) (4) (4)

$ 669   $ 159   $ 828   $ 620   $ 372   $ 992   $ 2 $ 671   $ 6 $ 834   8 (17)   8 (16)

Operating profit as a % of revenues
Distribution Solutions  1.77   % 2.09   % 1.62   % 2.43   % 1.76   % 2.09   % 15 bp (34)  bp 14 bp (34)  bp

Technology Solutions 12.67   13.90   17.14   18.43   12.23   13.45   (447) (453) (491) (498)

(1)

(2)

For more information relating to the Adjusted Earnings (Non-GAAP) and Constant Currency (Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of this release.

Gross profit for fiscal year 2016 includes pre-tax restructuring charges associated with the Cost Alignment Plan of $5 million and $21 million within our Distribution Solutions segment and Technology Solutions segment.

Income from continuing
operations before income taxes

STATISTICS

Operating expenses for fiscal year 2016 include pre-tax restructuring charges associated with the Cost Alignment Plan of $156 million, $30 million and $17 million within our Distribution Solutions segment, Technology Solutions segment and Corporate.

Schedule 3B

REVENUES
Distribution Solutions

$ 158,469   $ -   $ 158,469   $ 143,711   $ -   $ 143,711   $ 1,377   $ 159,846   $ 1,377   $ 159,846   10   % 10   % 11   % 11   %

23,497   -   23,497   26,358   -   26,358   3,024   26,521   3,024   26,521   (11)   (11)   1   1

6,033   -   6,033   5,907   -   5,907   1   6,034   1   6,034   2   2   2   2
187,999   -   187,999   175,976   -   175,976   4,402   192,401   4,402   192,401   7   7   9   9

2,885   -   2,885   3,069   -   3,069   11   2,896   11   2,896   (6)   (6)   (6)   (6)
Revenues $ 190,884   $ -   $ 190,884   $ 179,045   $ -   $ 179,045   $ 4,413   $ 195,297   $ 4,413   $ 195,297   7   7   9   9

GROSS PROFIT (3)

Distribution Solutions (1) $ 9,948   $ 245   $ 10,193   $ 9,937   $ 339   $ 10,276   $ 422   $ 10,370   $ 422   $ 10,615   - (1)   4   3
Technology Solutions (2) 1,468   6   1,474   1,474   8   1,482   (8)   1,460   (8)   1,466   - (1)   (1)   (1)

Gross profit $ 11,416   $ 251   $ 11,667   $ 11,411   $ 347   $ 11,758   $ 414   $ 11,830   $ 414   $ 12,081   - (1)   4   3

OPERATING EXPENSES (6)

Distribution Solutions (4) $ (6,436)   $ 497   $ (5,939)   $ (6,938)   $ 803   $ (6,135)   $ (370)   $ (6,806)   $ (342)   $ (6,281)   (7)   (3)   (2)   2
Technology Solutions (5) (951)   34   (917)   (1,039)   40   (999)   (9)   (960)   (9)   (926)   (8)   (8)   (8)   (7)
Corporate (484)   2   (482)   (466)   13   (453)   (1)   (485)   (1)   (483)   4   6   4   7

Operating expenses $ (7,871)   $ 533   $ (7,338)   $ (8,443)   $ 856   $ (7,587)   $ (380)   $ (8,251)   $ (352)   $ (7,690)   (7)   (3)   (2)   1

OTHER INCOME, NET
Distribution Solutions $ 41   $ 5   $ 46   $ 48   $ 2   $ 50   $ 4   $ 45   $ 5   $ 51   (15)   (8)   (6)   2
Technology Solutions 2   -   2   3   -   3   -   2   -   2   (33)   (33)   (33)   (33)
Corporate 15   -   15   12   -   12   -   15   -   15   25   25   25   25